

City Attorney's Communication #2023-752

June 7, 2023

TO:

Gregory P. Harrison, City Manager

FROM:

Mark E. Berman, City Attorney

RE:

Resolution – City Commission's August Hiatus

As requested in your memorandum of June 7, 2023, attached please find the following Resolution addressing the above-referenced matter:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, GRANTING THE CITY MANAGER AUTHORITY DURING THE CITY COMMISSION'S AUGUST HIATUS TO PERFORM AND FINISH SUCH MATTERS AS MAY HAVE BEEN BUDGETED AND AUTHORIZED, SUBJECT TO RATIFICATION THEREAFTER; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I may be of further assistance.

MARK E BERMAN

/jrm

1:cor/mgr/2023-752

Attachment